RECEIVED

Water Solutions, Inc.

MAY 17 2021
May 11, 2021
Mary Bjork OWR

Water Rights and Adjudications Division
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301

RE: Avion Water Company, Inc. - Application for Limited Water Use License

Dear Mary:

The enclosed application for a Limited Water Use License, and supporting documentation, is submitted on behalf
of Avion Water Company, Inc. (Avion). Also enclosed is the $340 application fee. In summary, Avion is proposing to
appropriate groundwater at a rate not to exceed 0.67 cfs for quasi-municipal use within Avion's Squaw Creek
Canyon Estates service area. The maximum rate of 0.67 cfs will be jointly limited with 0.67 cfs already authorized
under Permit G-18191. Avion anticipates that the annual appropriation will not exceed 58 acre-feet, in addition to
the 62 acre-feet authorized under Permit G-18191.

We understand that because this limited water use license application requests to appropriate groundwater within
the Deschutes Ground Water Study Area, the Oregon Water Resources Department’s practice, under OAR Chapter
690, Division 33, is to require “mitigation” for potential impacts to surface water. To address “mitigation” for the
proposed limited license, Avion will limit the combined annual volume of water appropriated under Avion's Permits
G-17539, G-16025, G-18474 AND this proposed limited license, to no more than the volume authorized under
Permits G-17539, G-16025 and G-18474.

As shown in Tables 1, 2, and 3, the City currently has 260.87 mitigation credits in the General Zone of Impact
assigned to Permits G-17539, G-16025 and G-18474, under the Deschutes Basin Mitigation Program. This
authorizes the use of up to 625.5 acre-feet annually.

Please note that the current volume limit of 625.5 acre-feet will increase if Avion assigns additional mitigation
credits to Permits G-17539, G-16025 and G-18474.

'GSI Water Solutions, Inc. 1600 SW Western Boulevard, Suite 240, Corvallis, OR 97333 WWW.gsiws.com



RECEIVED

Table 1. Avion 2021 Mitigation: Permit G-17539. MAY 17 2021
Total Volume Total Mitigation
Year Allowed with Current | Mitigation Credits Source of Mitigation QWRD)
Mitigation (AF) Credits By Source
1 MP-27 (Permanent)

25.3b MP-93 (Permanent)
47.47 MP-108 (Permanent)
2021 435.4 174.17 26.85 MP-112 (Permanent)
9.0 MP-111 (Permanent)
64.5 MP-113 (Permanent)
174.17 (total)

Table 2. Avion 2021 Mitigation: Permit G-16025

Total Volume Total Mitigation
Year Allowed with Current | Mitigation Credits Source of Mitigation
Mitigation (AF) Credits By Source

25.35 MP-93 (Permanent)
23.73 MP-108 (Permanent)

2021 152.1 71.5
13.42 MP-112 (Permanent)
9.0 MP-111 (Permanent)
71.5 (total)
Table 3. Avion 2021 Mitigation: Permit G-18474
Total Volume Allowed Total Mitigation
Year with Current Mitigation Credits Source of Mitigation
Mitigation (AF) Credits By Source
2021 a8 15.2 15.2 MP-113 (Permanent)
15.2 (total)

Please contact me at 541-257-9001 if you have any questions or need additional information. | look forward to
working with you to obtain a limited license for Avion.

Sincerely,
GSI| Water Solutions, Inc.

%Z/Z

Adam Sussman
Principal Water Resources Consultant

Enclosures

GSI Water Solutions, Inc. * 2



RECEIVED

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A AppliCﬂﬁOn fOl‘ o :
Salem Oregon 97301-1271 .. . nAY 17 2020
e e N Limited Water Use License
OWRD
License No.:

Applicant Information

NAME ! PHONE (HM)
Avion Water Company, Inc., Attn: Jason Wick
PHONE (WK) CELL FAX
541-382-5342
ADDRESS
60813 Parrell Road
CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL *
Bend OR 97702 | jason@avionwater.com
Agent Information
NAME : PHONE FAX
GSI Water Solutions, Attn: Adam Sussman 541-257-9001
ADDRESS CELL
1600 SW Western Blvd, Suite 240
CITY STATE Ay E-MAIL * :
Corvallis OR 97333 asussman(@gsiws.com

I (We) make application for a Limited License to use or store the following described surface waters or
groundwater — not otherwise exempt, or to use stored water of for a use of a short-term or fixed-duration:

1. SOURCE(S) OF WATER:_3 Wells a tributary of _Whychus Creek

2. AMOUNT OF WATER to be diverted; 0.67 cfs, to be jointly limited with 0.67 cfs

Maximum and instantaneous rate (cubic feet or gallons per minute): already authorized under Permit G-18191

Total volume (gallons or acre-feet): 38 acre-feet . If water is to be used from more than one
source, give the quantity from each:_a maximum of 0.67 cfs will be produced from any combination of the three wells

3. INTENDED USE(S) OF WATER: (check all that apply)

[ Road construction or maintenance
[J General construction

[J Forestland and rangeland management; or
X Other: Quasi-municipal

4, DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PROJECT: Include a description of the place of use as shown on the

accompanying site map, the method of water diversion, the type of equipment to be used (including pump
horsepower, if applicable), length and dimensions of supply ditches and pipelines:

Refer to Attachment A for maps of the proposed place of use (SCCE Service Area) and points of appropriation (SCCE Wells 1 through
3). The wells are located within the Deschutes Ground Water Study Area and Avion intends to provide mitigation as described in the
application letter. The maximum authorized rate of use would be jointly limited with Permit G-18191. The proposed volume of use is

58 acre-feet, in addition to the 62-acre feet authorized by Permit G-18191. Avion will also submit an application for a new water right

permit for permanent use. Avion would cancel this limited license upon issuance of a new permit.

5. PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List day, month, and year)
Date water use will begin: Upon issuance of Limited License
Date water use will be completed:_Within five years of issuance

Months of the year water would be diverted and used: January 1 - December 31

If for other than irrigation from stored water, how and where will water be discharged after use:

N/A
%f\ Bﬂ_“\d‘ WA _Sft C\C‘_—;:‘P‘. {:.y\q,; £ e C‘./ j' l/L\
Applicant-Signature Print Name ard title if applicable M Date

Updated: 3/29/2017 - MA S:\groups\wr\forms 1



RECEIVED

MAY 17 2021
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

NOTE: A completed water availability statement from the local watermaster, Land Use Information Form OWRD
completed by the local Planning Department, fees and site map meeting the requirements of

OAR 690-340-030 must accompany this request. The fee for this request is $280 for the first point of diversion plus

$30 for each additional point of diversion. Please review the Departiment’s fee schedule to view fees required to

request a limited license for Aquifer Storage and Recovery testing purposes or for Artificial Groundwater Recharge
testing purposes. '

Failure to provide any of the required information will result in return of your application, The license, if
granted, will not be issued or replaced by a new license for a period of more than five consecutive years. The
license, if granted, will be subordinate to all other authorized uses that rely upon the same source, or water affected
by the source, and may be revoked at any time it is determined the use causes injury to any other water right or
minimum perennial streamflow.

If water source is well, well logs or adequate information for the Department to determine aquifer, well depth, well
seal and open interval, etc. are required. The licensee shall indicate the intended aquifer. If for multiple wells, each
map location shall be clearly tired to a well log.

If a limited license is approved, the licensee shall give notice to the Department (Watermaster) at least 15 days in
advance of using the water under the Limited License and shall maintain a record of use. The record of use shall
include, but need not be limited to, an estimate of the amount of water used, the period of use and the categories of
beneficial use to which the water is applied. During the period of the Limited License, the record of use shall be
available for review by the Department upon request.

4 summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at:
htip:/Amme, oregon. gov/overd/pages/pubs/forms.aspx

Mapping Requirements (OAR 690-340-0030):
(1) A request for a limited license shall be submitted on a form provided by the Water Resources Department,
and shall be accompanied by the following:

a. A site map of reproducible quality, drawn to a standard, even scale of not less than 2 inches = |
mile, showing;

i. The locations of all proposed points of diversion referenced by coordinates or by bearing
and distance to the nearest established or projected public land survey corner;

ii. The general course of the source for the proposed use, if applicable;

iii. Other topographical features such as roads, streams, railroads, etc., which may be helpful
in locating the diversion points in the field.

REMARKS:

For WRD Use Only

Updated: 3/29/2017 - MA S:Agroupsiwr\forms 2



RECEIVED
MAY 17 2021

OWRD

Attachment A
Application Maps

Limited License Application — Avion Water Company
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ation for a Limited Water Use License in MAY 17 2021

the Name of Avion Water Co., Inc.

Proposed Points of Appropriation
Township 14 South, Range 11 East (W.M.)

OWRD

@ Proposed Point of Appropriation (POA)

= == = Pipeline

,:}I Tax Lot

fr | Government Lot (GL)

POA LOCATION DESCRIPTION

SCCE 1

Located 1120 feet North and 650 feet East from the SW comer
ofcsc?é:uzon 17, Township 14 Soulh, Range 11 East (W.M.)

Located 950 feet North and 695 feet East from the SW comer
of Section 17, Township 14 Scuth, Range 11 East (W.M.)
SCCE3

Located 925 feel North and 630 feet East from the SW comer
of Seclion 17, Township 14 South, Range 11 East (W.M.)

DISCLAIMER

This map was prepared for the purpose of identifying the
location of a water nght only and il is not intended to provide
legal dimensions or location of proparty ownership lines.

MAP NOTES
Date: January 11, 2018
Dala Sources: BLM, ESRI, Crook Co., USGS, OWRD

200 400

GSl

Water Solutions, lnc.

1inch = 400 feet



RECEIVED
MAY 17 2024

OWRD

SCCE Well 1: L-91141 (DESC 58167)
SCCE Well 2: L-42966 (DESC 53193/58039)
SCCE Well 3: L-42967 (DESC 53194/59678)

Attachment B
Well Logs

Limited License Application — Avion Water Company



DESC 58167 Page 1 of 2
STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 08-12-2007 WELL LABEL # L[ 91141 ]

(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

START CARD # [1001485

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well 1.D. (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
First Name RON Last Name REMUND County Deschutes Twp 1400 § N/S  Range 11.00 E E/W WM
Company Sec 17 SW 1/4 of the SW 1/4  Tax Lot 2017
Address PO BOX 760 Tax Map Number Lot
City SISTERS State OR Zip 91759 Lat ® ' "or 44.35235000 DMS or DD
(2) TYPE OF WORK Ncw Well I:l Deepening D Conversion Long op=121 45 TR0 DS DD
. o B Jas -
|:| Alteration (repair/recandition) DAl‘randonmeni (" Street address of well ( Nearest address
MT WEIW RD
3) DRILL I\%THOD D D D
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud
i 'ATE TVE
[ JReverse Rotary [ ] Other (IONSTATIC WATER LEVEL, SWL(psi) +  SWL(f))
; 3 = = [Existing Well / Predeepening
4) PROPOSED USE@ Domestic I:!Irngau(m DCmnmLumy Completed Well 8012007 530
I:’lndustrlall Commericial D Livestock [:'Dewatering Tlowing Arlcsian'?[:] Dry Hole? D
D Thermal [:I Injection I:] Other WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 616
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard DAllﬂch copy)l  SWL Date From Ta Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL()
Depth of Completed Well _844.00 fl. 07-28-2007 616 628 50 520
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/ | [8-28-2007 680 686 100 520
Dia I'rom To Material From To Amt |bs N8-29-2007 739 844 300 520
14 0 96 Cement 0 96 71 S i
10 96 670 L
9.5 670 844 =
(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
How was seal placed: Method |:| A D B C DD DE Material From To
D()thcr Sand Pumice Lava Broken 0 5
Backfill placed from 1. to fl. Material C'""'jers’ 50 ig
Filter pack from fi. to ft. Material Size Ij‘“ a Gray 2
] . ' = Ty Y Cinders Red 46 56
Explosives used: D e Bpe mount Conglomerate Gravels Brown 56 75
Basalt Clay Seams Gray 75 90
) CASING/LINER
( (]asing Liner i+ From To Gauge St Plstc WId Thrd |[Basalt Clay Seams Brown 90 150
(® O 10 P 08 250 | @ () El D I%asuh 150 185
O @ 3 0 804 | 188 | [® C X Gravels Sand g e g, p gy g 185 205
O @ g 304 344 250 @ C X Conglomerate REeLEIVED 205 255
SRS 5 €] i Basalt 255 260
@) o oNeln Lava Crevices waav 1 M annid 260 275
ava VIRT L § CZULY 275 305
Shoe E Inside DOutside I:l Other  Location of shoe(s) Bandstone Brown 305 345
Temp casing D Yes Dia Broii To Cinders Lava Broken Red 345 365
= SCREENS Gravels Sand OWRD 365 385
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCR A Clay Brown 385 120
Perforations !\f1c1hnd Ir Ier - Lost Circ 420 430
Sercens Type Material Clay Red Brown 430 460
Perf/  Casing/ Screen Ser/slot Slot #ol  Tele/ Date Started (7.13. y . 5.01-2
Sereen Liner  Dia From To width  length  slots pipe size it Completed 08-01-2007
Perf  |Liner 8 780 840 125 2 1,620 (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certifieation

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

(@) Pump () Bailer O Air (O Flowing Artesian

1 certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

License Number 758
Electronically Filed
Signed THOMAS R PECK (E-filed)

Date 08-12-2007

Yield gal/min __ Drawdown _ Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)
250 6
Temperature 53 °F Lab analysis DYCS By
Water quality concerns? || Yes (deseribe below) _
From To Description Amount__ Units

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification

1 accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief:

License Number 1720 Date08-12-2007
Electronically Filed
Signed JACK ABBAS (E-filed)

Contact Info (optional)

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK

Form Version: 0.88



WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT -

WELL LD, #1, 921141

Page 2 of 2

TER DESC 58167
continuation page 08-12-2007 START CARD # 1001485
A n 1 1
(5) BOR[; HOL:E CONSTRUCTION ‘ (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
: BOREHOLE SEAL sacks/ Water Bearing Zones
Dia From lo Material From To _Amt _Ihs
SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(it)
—
FILTER PACK _ ]
From To Material Size n
(11) WELL LOG
J J
(6) CASING/LINER Material From To
Casing Liner  Dia + From To  Gauge St Plste Wid Thrd Sandstone 460 485
O O O C 1 [Basalt 485 495
O O O = Lava Broken Layers 495 520
4 = = Conglomerate 520 555
O C L] L C] - Lava Clay Scams 555 590
O (\ O O 1 i i Crevices Hard 590 616
O C O O Lo 1] [Lava Broken Caving 616 628
O O O gy y Soft 628 655
OHe O gl Hard 655 680
O O L] 3 €311 | Cinders Red Lava 680 686
O (-\ O O L] L Lava Gray 686 700
[Sandstone 700 739
Basalt Clay Seams 739 754
Cinders Basalt Black 754 788
Lava Hard 788 799
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 5‘"“?‘; Lﬂ_\'a]Rt‘d gg‘; gg}
Perf/  Casing/ Screen Serwvslot Slot #of  Tele/ Ll
Screen Liner  Dia From To width length  slots  pipe size

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr

Water Quality Concerns

From To Description Amount  Units

Comments/Remarks

2 yards sand grout 120 feet - 185 feet
4 1/2 yards sand grout 190 feet - 430 feet
2 yards sand grout 435 feet - 480 feet
4 yards sand grout 370 feet - 440 feet
3 yards sand grout 440 feet - 500 feet
4 yards sand grout 400 feet - 530 feet




STATE OF OREGON
Water Supply Well Report

(as required by ORS 537.765)
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.

DESC53193

Received Date:
Well ID Tag# L 42966

Start Card # 128830

(1) Owner
Name: RON REMUND

Well Number:

(9) Location of Hole by legal description

County: DESC Latitude: Longitude:
Township: 14.00 S Range: 11.00 E
St.reet: POROX.I00 ) Section: 17 SWSW Lot: Block:
City: SISTERS State:OR Zip Code: 97759 L
Tax Lot: 2017 Subdivision:
(2) Type of Work Street Address of Well (or nearest address):
New [:l Alter (Recondition) D Alter (Repair) MNT VIEW RD
D Deepening I:' Abandonment MAP, with location identified, must be attached.

(3) Drill Method (10) Static Water Level
Rotary Air D Rotary Mud D Cable D Auger Feet below land surface:  498.0 Date: 07 /14 /2000
Other: Artesian Pressure: Date:

(4) Proposed Use (11) Water Bearing Zones RECEIVED
Domestic [ _]Community [_]industrial [_]irrigation [_]injection | Depth at which water wias first found:  690.00 ft. ,
|:|Livestock DThermaI Other: From To  estFlow swi MAY 17 2021

690.00  605.00 10.00 498

(6) Bore Hole Construction
[:I Special Standards: Depth of completed well:  605.00 ft. - O‘v \ RDJ
I:l Explosives Used: ~ Amount: Type: (1 22 Well Log el

Hole ) Seal Material ) B From  To swi
Diameter  From To Ml From  To Sacks/lbs | LOAM BROKEN LAVA 0.00 3.00
12.00 0.00 78.00 CE 0.00 78.00 4512 LAVA BROWN 3.00 10.00
8.00 78.00 605.00 LAVA GRAY FRAC LAYERS 10.00 42.00
CINDERS RED 42.00 51.00
LAVA RED §1.00  70.00

How was seal placed? € Other: SANDSTONE 70.00  88.00

Back fill placed from: Material: SAND BRN FINE GRAVELS 88.00 104.00

Filter pack from: Size: SANDSTONE 104.00 175.00

(6) Casing /Liner LAVA BROWN 176.00 235.00

Csng/ - = Shoe Shoe| SANDSTONE CONGLOMERATE 236.00 260.00

Liner Diameter From To Gauge Mtrl Weld Thrd at used| LAVA BROWN GRAY LAYERS 260.00 335.00

c 8.00 200  78.00 .250 s X LAVA RED/CINDERS 335.00 350.00

L 6.00 -5.00  600.00 .188 ] X LAVA BROWN 360.00 475.00

LAVA GRAY 475.00 525.00

LAVA SOFT 626.00 540.00

(7) Perforation / Screens SANDSTONE CINDERS 540.00 588.00
Perforations: LAVA/BASALT BROKEN 588.00 605.00 498

PR — Csng/ —— — —
Width Height #Slots Dia. UpSize |nr Method

Mirl  From To

S 585.00 605.00 0.13 3.00 216 6.00 L MACHINE
Screens: B

Mtrl From ~ To S Size #Slots Dia. t/pSize Type Gauge

(8) Well Tests (Minimum testing time is one hour)

Type  Yield
A 10.00

Units
G

DLFati@n
1.00

Stem at
600.00

Drawdown

Temperalure of Water: 53 F
Was water analysis done? D
by whom?

Depth of artesian flow:

[ ] 7oo Littte

Did any strata contain water unsuitable for use?

DMuddy DOdor DColored other:

Depth of strata:

[ saty

Page 1 0f 1

Date Started: 07 /12 /2000 Date Completed: 07 /14 /2000

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

| certify that the work | perform on the construction, alteration, or abandonment
of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction standards. Materials
used and information reported above are true to the best knowledge and belief.
Signed by: THOMAS R PECK WWC #:758

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

| accept responsibilty for the constuction, alteration, or abandonment work
performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well construction
standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed by: JACK ABBAS WWC #: 1720
ABBAS WELL DRILLING CO Phone: 541-548-2787



- L’J 9’77‘— DESC 58039 Page 1 of 1
pifg 2 OZ{EGON v
WATER SUFPLY WELL REPORT 06-05-2007 WELL LABEL # L[ 4296 |

(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 6%0-205-0210)

START CARD # [1001144

|

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well 1D (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
First Name RON Last Name REMUND County Deschutes Twp 1400 S N/S  Range 11.00 E B/ WM
Company Sec 17 SwW 1/4 of the SW 1/4  TaxLot 2017
Address PO BOX 760 Tax Map Number Lot
City SISTERS State OR Zip 97759 Lat °g ' " or DMS or DD
(2) TYPE OF WORK [ JNew Well [X]Decpening [ ] Convenion  |Long "0 " "or RhisonkiD
Alteration (repair/recondition) [:’r\bandonmcnt @ Strect address of well (" Nearest address
I VEIWRD
3) DRILL MEE)THOD D [:I I:]
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud
DRcwm: Rotary Other (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date  SWL(psi) + SWL(fi)
- = > = sxisting Well 7Predeepening
4) PROlPOSED USEE Dfsmcauc Dimgalwr} DCummumly Completed Well 043007 J/gg'
Dlnduslrul-' Comr.ner_lcul D Livestock Dl)ewalmng Flowing Mr.lim?I:] Dry Hole? D
[_]mhemal [ Jinjection [ ] Other WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was firstfound
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION  Special Standard D.Much copy)| SWL Date From To EstFlow SWL(psi) -+ SWL(R)
Depth of Completed Well _690.00 1, 6-04-2007 605 690 20 498
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/ =
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs |
6 605 690
| I (11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
How was scal placed: Method []A DB DC DD DE Material From To
o LAVA BASALT BROKEN 605 615
FRACTURED BASALT 615 627
Backfill placed from fl.to fl. Materia) -
Filter pack from fl.to fi. Material Size BROWN CONGLOMERATE 621 642
) : RED SANDSTONE CONGLOMERATE 642 664
Explosives used: [_es  Type Amount "RACTURED BASALT GRAY 664 690
(%I'CASIN_GILIN
sing Liner 2+ From To Gauge St Plstc Wid Thrd
OO & L | 8 (@
v, —_— >,
) () & ] T 'D
e = CCH H | —RECEIVED *
O 2 g _M_A 1.9 9 21
Shoe D Inside DOuLuidc l:l Other  Location of shoe(s) Ko o Ay 18 &
L G—0—
Tempeasing[ |Yes  Dia From To APR &2 JIE
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Pecfortions Miethod - WATER REGOURGES DEPT e
Screens Type Material SALEM, OREGON
Perf)  Casing/ Screen Ser/slot  Slot  Hof  Tele/ | paeSiarted o6 . ;
Screen Liner  Dia From To width __length slots pipe size 06:04-2007 Completed 06-04:2007
(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
I certify that the work 1 performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. Materials used and information reportcd above are true to
the best of my knowledge and belicf.
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour License Number 1852 Date 06-05-2007
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian Electronically Filed
O Yicld gal/min O[Jgg_dggu ler?" stem/Tump dgpﬂ*o Duration (hr) Signed JEB W ABBAS (E-filed)
20 690 1 (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
I accept responsibility for the construction, decpening, alteration, or abandonment
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above, All work
Temperature 53 °F Lab analysis D\’cn By performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
Water qualitm? DY“ (describe below) construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belicf.
From To Descriptinn Amount _Units License Number 1720 Date06-05-2007
Electronically Filed
Signed JACK ABBAS (E-filed)
Contact Info (optional)

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK

Form Version: 0.88



Amendment pesc 53104

ST&,T/E OF OREGON
Water Supply Well Report
(a8 required by ORS §37.765)

astructiona for ng this r are o the 1ast pane of this form.

Rectoad Date:
DESC G Wl oTegh L YR7C T
Slart Card # 124831

(1) Owner Well Number:

(9) Location of Hole by legal description

Nama: RON REMUND County. DESGC Lalitude: Longifude
Township: 14.00 58 Range: 11.00E
Sl PRRon T S 2ETa B Sectlon’ 17 SWSW Lot Black:
S Lo 2 - Tax Lot 2047 Subdivision:
(2) Type of Work Streel Address of Wall {or nearsst address).
Newe [ Alter (Recongiiion ] Ater (Rapair) MNT VIEW RD
D Daepening D Abandonment MAP, with locatlon idantlfiod, must be attached.
(3) Driti Method (10) Static Water Level
[zl Rotery Air D Rotary Mud E] Coble D Auger Feet below land surface 80100 Dale: 07 /20 /2000
Other: Arteslan Pressute: Dale:
or:
(4) Proposed Use (11) Water Bearing Zones
Eoomeslic [} communtty Dlnduslrlal Dlmgallon Dlnjeclion Depth st which water was first found:  §90.00 t.
Duvestock [ Jthermar  Other: Fiom To..__setFiow _ sed_ g
59e g2y  goenr  SD7
(6) Bore Hole Construction
I:l Speclal Standards:  Deplh of completed vl 821.G0 fl. 3 e
roun avaltion:
D Exploshves Used:  Amount: Type (1 2) Weil LOQ Wl
Hols Seal . Material - e, From  To s
Dbmgter__From__ To M _ Fran _ To_  Sackstbs | BROKEN LAVA LOAM o 3
12 0 338 CE ) 138 5700 LAVA BROWN FRAC LAYERS 43 3
2 134 628 RED LAVA/CINDERS 42 1]
SANDSTONE 65 28
LAVA BROWN GRAY LAYERS 85 180
How was sesl placed? € Other: LAVA BROWN 1900 220
Back fill placed from: Material: SANDSTOEN BROWN 220 228
Flkar pack trom; Skze: LAVA BROWN 228 245
LAVA REDACINDERS 346 460
(ﬁ) CL&‘I{??ILIH? J - Shoe Shos| LAVA HARD 450 490
le-r Dismster  From To  Gavge Mirl Wald Thrd __al__usad| LAVA BROWN 490 609
4 ] 2 138 280 § X LAVA/BASALT 508 642
L B £ 826 488 s X LAVA RED E42 681
SANDSTONE 113 635
LAVA/BASALT BROKEN §86 625 601
(7) Perforation / Screens
Perforstlons: e RECEIVED
Mid_From_ To _ Width H_gl'd #Siots Dln UpSlze LM Mo‘lhod
8 53# 825 T 0428 3,00 ﬂﬁ ] L MACHINE
Scredns’ =R R MAY ﬁ 7 2021
Mid__Frem _ _To '8 Size #Siots  Dia. UpSlze Type Gauge

(8) WeH Tosts {an!mum testing time fa one hour)

Typo thd Unlte Orawdown _ Slem at Durnl}on
A @w o 620 1.00
ae,.0

Temperaiure of Vater, G300 F \‘eo

OWRD

Dale Complated: OF /2072000

Dasla Started- 07 /17 / 2000

{unbended) Water Well Constructor Certification:

1 cerlify that Ibe work | perform on the construclipn, aleration, or abandonmant
of Ihls well Is in compliance wilh Oregon well construction standards. Materlals
used and informalion repadted above are trua (o the basl knawled)o and batle.
Signad by: THOMAS R PECK MWC ¥ 769

t . Depth of areslan \ (bondad) Water Well Constructor Cartificallon:
WER walpr nnmly 3 %Q,% | respoaslbilty for Ihe constuction, allecation, of abandonment work
by whom? ed on this well during the construciion dates reporied above, All work
Did any sirata contaln water unsuitable for uss? Too LIty Saﬂ&b ormed duwing thle time I8 in compliance with Cregoen well conslnuction
D D D ) % rde. This report ks truo lo the besl of my knowiedge and belief.
Muddy Odor Colored  olher: < \)9%@ kined by. JACK AHBAS MWC #1720
Depth of strata: ?\Q,\!‘ 9.” {of1 ABBAS WELL DRILLING CO Phone: £41-848.2787

q:&- B"‘



DESC 53184

STATE OF OREGON Received Date.
Water Supply Well Report DESC Well D Tog # L
(4% required by ORS 537 765)
Instrych r leling this report are on Ihe 1ast page of this form. ST CNlE 126831
(1) Owner Well Nomber {9) Location of Hole by legal description
tName: RON REMUND Counly DESC Latituda: Longltude:
Township' 14.00 8 Rangs 11.00E
Street. PO BOX 760 tion: ; ;
City'  SISTERS State' OR  ZIp Cede: 97769 R TR o . Rl
Tax Lol 2017 Subdinsion:
(2) T pe of Work Streel Addross of Waell {or nearest address):
Now D Alter (Reconddion) D Alter (Ropair) MNT VIEW RD

[Joeepening  [] Abandonment

MAP, wath location identitied, must ba atlached,

(3) Drill Method

m Rotary Air D Rotary Mud D Cable D Auger

Cther:

(10) Static Water Level
Feel belowy land surlece:  601.00 Dale, 07120/ 2000

Areslan Predasura: Dale:

(4) Proposed Use

mﬁomuuc DCommun]ty Dlnciualrlai Dlrrigl‘mn Dlnjeclion

{11) Water Bearing Zones

Dapth st which water wag flral found; 690,00 ft.

[Cuwestoex [hermal  Other: From To  estFlow . _swl.
(5) Bore Hole Construction
(] Spoclal Standards:  Deplh of completed well  821.00 .
Ground Elevation:
[ explosives Used.  Amount Type: (12) Well Log b o, gl s o
Hoto Seal _...Msterial . From o Too e
‘Dlameter From  To Ml From _ Te  Sackstbs | BROKEN LAVALOAM 0
12 0 138 CE 0 138 8700 LAVA BROWN FRAC LAYERS 43 3
9 58 628 RED LAVA/CINDERS 43 88
SANDSTONE 11 95
LAVA BROWN GRAY LAYERS 96 160
How was geal placed? C Other: LAVA BROWN 180 220
Back fil placed from: Materlal: SANDSTOEN BROWN 220 229
Flter pack from: Siza: LAVA BROWN 228 348
(6) Casing / Liner LAVA RED/CINDERS 46 480
it S Shos Shoe| LAYA HARD 480 490
Liner Olameter From  To  Gauge MWl Weld Thrd al used| LAVA EROWN 400 509
¢ B 2 138 .260 5 X LAVAIBASALT 509 642
L 8 & 426 .183 S X LAVA RED 542 1.3
SANDSTONE 651 &B6
. LAVA/BASALT BROKEN 213 628 501
(7) Perforation / Screens RECEIVED
Perforstions: Ceng! .
Ml From  To  WidihHaight ¥Slots Dla. UpSlze (np _ Method :
s EB6 625 0.428 D00 432 @ L MACHINE MAY 17 2021
Sereens:

Mid From  Te  §Size #Skls Dis. UpSize Type Gouge

(8) Well Tasls (Minimum testing time ls ana hour)

Typs  Vield Units Drawdown Stemal | Oursfion
A 400 G 820 1.00

Temparature ol VWaler. £3.00 F

Was waler analysls doos? D Depth of artasian flow:
by whom?

Did any atrata comain water unsutable for use? D Too Liltle

DMuddy Dodor Dcolomd other:

Daplb ol shrata:

[ saty

OWRD

Date Started" 07 {17 / 2000 Date Completed: 07 /20 / 2000

{unbonded) Water Wall Constiuctor Certificatlon:

1 certify that the work | perform on the construction. alteration. or abandonment
of this well I8 1n compllance with Oregon well construction standards. Materlals
used and infermation repantad above are true (o the best knowledge and belisl.
Signed by: THOMAS R PECK MWC K 788

(bondad) Water Well Constructor Certitication:

| accapt reaponsibily for tha canstuction, alleration, or sbandonment work
parformad on this well during tha construchion dales reporied above, All work
parformed durning hla time }& In compliance with Oregon well constiuction
slandards. This repot s rue to tha best of my knowdedgs and belef.

Slgned by: JACK ABBAS MWC ¥ 1720

Page 1af 1 ABBAS WELL DRILLING CO Phone 841.54B-27R7



STATE OF OREGON DESC 59678 WELL LD. LABEL# 1142967
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT START CARD # |1019198
(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210) 5/7/2013 ORIGINAL LOG # | pescuures |53 194

Page | of |

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well 1.D.

First Name RON Last Name REMUND

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)

f;(;n:llpany LT County DESCHUTES  Twp 1400 S N/S  Range 11.00 E E/W WM
ress X 76 : - A iz e
City SISTERS Stae OR Zip 97759 See 17 SW 1/ ofthe SW  1/4 Tax Lot 2017
= Tax Map Number Lot
(2) TYPE OF WORK _DNC“’ Well Deepening || Conversion 1t o ' "or DMS or DD
Alteration (complete 2a & 10) Abandonment(complete 5a) L ° , " or DMS or DD
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION ong .
Dia + TFrom To Gauge Sl Plstc Wid Thrd (" Street address of well (e Nearest address
Casing[ 8 |[X[ 2 [ 138 [250] @ () ] MT VIEW RD
Material From To Amt sacks/lbs
Scal:iCemcnl [ o [ 138 | 5700 ll’ounds|
(3) DRILL METHOD (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL .
Rotmy Air Dl(olﬂry Mud DCable Dmlgcr DCablc Mud e Date  SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
DR Rty D Othis =xisting Well / Pre-Alteration |4/25/2013 525
everse Rotary ther Completed Well 5/2/2013 525
(4) PROPOSED USE Dnmcstic Dlrrigaticm DCommunily Flowing Arlcsian?D Dry Hole? D

I_—_llnduslrinh’ Commericial D Livestock DDewalesing

WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 626.00

[ JThermal [ Jinjection [ ] Other SWLDate  From To EstFlow SWL(psi) + SWL(f})
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special SlzmdaldEl(Attach copy)| [4/29/2013 626 750 200 525
Depth of Completed Well 750.00 fl.
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/
Dia FFrom To Material From To Amt  |bs
8 0 750
(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
How was seal placed: Method DA DB I:IC D D I:]E Material From To
Olhcr DID NOT DISTURB NONE 0 626
Backfill placed from ft. 1o fi. Material LAVA BASALT BROKEN 626 705
Filter pack from fi. to ft. Material Size SANDSTONE 705 725
) ) BASALT BROKEN 725 750
Explosives used: I:chs Type Amount
(5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE
Proposed Amount Actual Amount
BN
6) CASING/LINER _ _
©) Casing Liner Dia 4+ From To  Gauge Stl Plstc Wid Thrd il
O G| & 2 750 | 188 | [(@) ( ]
QO C 8 g MAY1-1-2021
() L oNe T
OO L] O J OWRD
Shoe D Inside DOmsidc D Other Location of shoe(s)
Temp casing D Yes Dia From To
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Perforations  Method MACHINE
Sereens Type Material Date Started4/25/2013 Complete 5/2/2013
Perf/  Casing/ Screen Sern/slot  Slot #of  Tele/ -+
Sereen Liner  Dia From To width lenoth  slots  pipe size | (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
Perf [Liner 6 710 750 125 3 456 I certify that the work 1 performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

O Pump O Bailer @ Air

Yield gal/min Drawdown _ Drill stem/Pump depth
200 750

O Flowing Artesian

Duration (hr)
2

°F Lab analysis [—_—l\’cs By

Temperature 54

D\’es (describe below) TDS amount

Water quality concerns?
0 Description Amount__Unils

‘rom

abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

License Number 758 Date  5/7/2013

Signed  THOMAS R PECK (E-filed)

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification

I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water  supply well
construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

License Number 1720 Date 5/7/2013

Signed  JACK ABBAS (E-filed)

Contact Info (optional)

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK

Form Version:



RECEIVED
MAY 17 2021

OWRD

Attachment C
L.and Use Information Forms

Limited License Application — Avion Water Company




P Oregon Water Resources Department
La Ild Use /f\\’?*”—\\z\ 725 Summer Street NE. Suite A
}

i f : Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
Information Form Ty cmoseom
et RECEIVED
MAY 17 2021

NOTE TO APPLICANTS OWRD

In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this Land Use
Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the jurisdiction(s) where
your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may choose to complete the form while
you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications received by WRD without the Land Use Form or
the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please be aware that your application will not be approved
without land use approval.

This form is NOT required if:
1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR

2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground water

registration modification, and all of the following apply:

a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within an
irrigation district;

b) The application involves a change in place of use only;

¢) The change does not involve the placement or modification of structures, including but not limited to water diversion,
impoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and

d) The application involves irrigation water uses only.

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a water
right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use information to
be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your comprehensive plan.
Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the applicant for inclusion in their
water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her request to
the WRD. The notice will give more information about WRD's water rights process and provide
additional comment opportunities. You will have 30 days from the date of the notice to complete the
land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no land-use information is received from you within that
30-day period, the WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is
compatible with your comprehensive plan. Your attention to this request for information is greatly
appreciated by the Water Resources Department. 1f you have any questions concerning this form, please
contact the WRD's Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 1 of 3 WR/FS



Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503)98_6-(-)900 .
www.wrd.state.or.us RECE‘VED
MAY 17 2021

Land Use
Information Form

Applicant(s): Avion Water Company

Mailing Address: 60813 Parrell Road

City: Bend State: OR Zip Code: 97702 Daytime Phone: 541-382-5342 OWRD

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township Range Section A Tax Lot # Plan Designation (e.g.. Water to be: Proposed Land
Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:
See Attached Maps B Diverted  [{] Conveyed Used | Quasi-

municipal

[ Diverted [ Conveyed [0 Used

[ Diverted O Conveyed O Used

[ Diverted O Com eyed [ Used

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:
Deschutes County

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
[] Permit to Use or Store Water [J Water Right Transfer [ Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
[X Limited Water Use License [ Allocation of Conserved Water [ Exchange of Water

Source of water: [] Reservoir/Pond X Ground Water [ Surface Water (name)

Estimated quantity of water needed: 0.67 (X cubic feet per second O gallons per minute [ acre-feet

Intended use of water: D Irrigation D Commercial D Industrial D Domestic for household(s)
D Municipal [X] Quasi-Municipal ] mstream ] Other

Briefly describe:
The Applicant is applying for a limited water use license to use groundwater from three existing wells for
quasi-municipal use within the Squaw Creek Canyon Estates development.

(=)
P f"ff‘:C'»

..................................................................................................................................... 3 i

Note to applicant: 1f the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources
Department.

See bottom of Page 3. —

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 2 of 3 WR/FS



RECEIVED
MAY 17 2021
For Local Government Use Only OWRD

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

[ Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated by
your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s):

[J Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals as
listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

= = - r " o - .
1|) pe of I-‘c‘l"d Use A—pproval H\Z@.Cd | Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Land-Use Approval:
(c.g.. plan amen ments, rezones, conditional-use Ordinance Section References
permits, etc.)

[ Obtained [ Being Pursucd
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued
O Obtained O Being Pursued
O Denied [ Not Being Pursued
O Obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued
[J Obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued
O Obtained O Being Pursued
O Denied O Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Name: Title:

Signature: Phone: Date:

Government Entity:

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If you
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use Information
Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local comprehensive plans.

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ "{,/T';'@

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:

City or County: Staff contact:

Signature: Phone: Date:

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 3 of 3 WR/FS



Receipt for Request for Land Use Information
Applicant name:_AViON Waler Co. - c/o Owen McMurirey

City or County:_Deschutes County staffcontact: Caroline House
U bhone: 5413886667 pate: 5/12/2021

Signatuge: __ Users, Caroline House =

Revised 2/2/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 3 of 3 WR/FS

RECEIVED
MAY 17 2021

OWRD



RECEIVED

Application for a Limited Water Use License in

MAY 17 2021
OWRD

the Name of Avion Water Co., Inc.

Proposed Points of Appropriation
Township 14 South, Range 11 East (W.N.)

t App POA m

W

RoaulatoryiProect GISiFroject mvdsh

Wutr Ris &

r Comp\001 «

238 - Avion Wt

00800 NESE 01800 NWSW 02018 NESW
F e e —
/
/
SCCE Well 1 U4
4
U4
/
SCCE Well 3 é‘SCCE Well 2 P
©%y
Y
00600
01400 SESE
00700
*
) 18| 17
F 19| 20 A =
’ \ ~/
| 01500 GL3 02100//< oL4
LEGEND DISCLAIMER

G) Proposed Point of Appropnation (POA)
=== = Pipeline
¢/ Textot

|'r—| Government Lot (GL)

POA LOCATION DESCRIPTION
SCCE1

This map was prepared for the purpose of identifying the
location of a water right only and it is not intended to provids
legal dimensions or location of proparty ownership lines.

MAP NOTES
Date: January 11, 2018
Data Sources. BLM, ESRI, Crook Co., USGS, OWRD

Located 1120 feet North and 650 feet East from the SW comer

of Section 17, Township 14 South, Range 11 East (W.M.)
SCCE 2

Located 950 feet North and 695 feet East from the SW comer
of Section 17, Township 14 South, Range 11 East (W.M )
SCCE 3

Located 925 feet North and 630 feet East from the SW comer
of Section 17, Township 14 South, Range 11 East (W.M.)

200
1inch = 400 feet

400

Water Solutions, Inc.



RECEIVED

RECEIVED
wy 17 202 waY 17 2028
OWRD OWRD
Attachment D

Watermaster Water Availability Statement

Limited License Application — Avion Water Company




RECEIVED
17 2021

OWRD

This page to be completed by the local Watermaster.

WATER AVAILABILITY STATEMENT

Name of Applicant; /‘][_\Hagg ' \Jotﬁ Ll | Iél_/ypﬂlz Limited License Number:

1. To your knowledge, has the stream or basin that is the source for this application ever been regulated
for prior rights?

[ Yes Iﬁ No

If yes, please explain:

2. Based on your observations, would there be water available in the quantity and at the times needed to
supply the use proposed by this application?

@ch (] No

3. Do you observe this stream system during regular fieldwork?
m Yes O No

If yes, what are your observations for the stream? 3
% \ b t A LouStmet
Annudd Fluctuwton Wue o clinde it Ity

Slow Nediwl over Y \om1 Lorm .

4. 1f the source is a well and if WRD were to determine that there is the potential for substantial
interference with nearby surface water sources, would there still be ground water and surface water
available during the time requested and in the amount requested without injury to existing water rights?

X Yes [ No (N

What would you recommend for conditions on a limited license that may be issued approving this

application? =~ | g
'P"\.L \'U’El\iﬁ tLS ﬁv(,k—\,f\m(}’&[(?fo;/{ O LH'L’» Ap]o (\ftﬁ;lll??f\ :

5. Any other recommendations you would like to make?

(—F[@Wﬂw}w on euch yell

Signature %VC%% _4/\—\ WM District #: _l\_ Date: 6’— (9 2 [

Application for Limited Water Use License/3 WIR



